[2

STATE OF INDIANA

2020-081152 LAKE COUNTY

FILED FOR RECORD

. MICHAEL B BROWN
! 2020 Nov 6 9:46 AM RECORDER

When recorded mail to: 12494744

FAMS-DTO R

3 First American way | NIIACUNAEONA
Santa Ana, CA 92707

MIDLAND | 1348.10 PR DOCS

R1.IN JONES Standard

Document Prepared by: D Ocument 1S
Crystal Faw
MidFirst Bank NOT OFFICIAL'

999 N.W. Grand Boule’pi§Utyd@iment is the property of
Oklahoma City, OK 73118~ 6&16 Lake C R der!
1-800-552-3000 ¢ Lounty Recorder:

LR AT T

Parcel # 450832402018000001
Tax ID# 450832402018000001

Please cross-reference to: Instrument Number: 2008 075465, LAKE County Indiana.

amends, supplements and extends: (1% 4513”“4,‘ gage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed
("Security Instrument") originatad on10/31/2008! fecorded on 11/4/2008, in Instrument Number:
2008 075465,, in LAKE County,-Indiana and (2) the Promissory Note ("Note") bearing the
same date, in the original principal amount of $108,834.00 and secured by, the Security
Instrument and other loan documents typically referred to as "addenda" or "riders" (collectively
referred to herein as "Loan Documents"), which are secured by the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument, located at 4913 CLEVELAND PLACE, GARY, IN 46408,
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 0’2 5 -
[ 3 s ¢
Borrower lpitial Lines

Page 1 of the Loan Maodification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12494744 signatory over 4

gl 9

{
vy
&



Parcel # 450832402018000001
(Herein defined as "Property").

Capitalized Amount: $9,755.08
Being the same property conveyed to ANTHONY L. JONES AND TAMIKA M. JONES, by Deed
recorded 11/4/2008 and recorded in Instrument Number: 2008 075464 in LAKE County Indiana.

Borrower is in default or at imminent risk of default under the Loan Documents and desires (i) that the
Lender forbear from exercising its rights under the Loan Documents, (i) to extend or rearrange the time
and manner of payment of the Note and other obligations due to Lender under the Loan Documents, and
(iii) to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property, whether created by the Security Instrument or
otherwise. Lender, the legal holder entitled to enforce the Note and of the lien(s) securing the same, has
agreed to Borrower's request to so.fo i, to.extend or rearrangg the time and manner of payment of the
Note, and to grant certain other finang odations puiSuantio the terms of this Agreement.

In consideration of the muN@ﬂE?FPI‘QIt Xeh8noed, and other good and
valuable consideration’ paid by each of the parties to the other, the recsipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknovibgshwmnhﬂﬁlﬂhgmm rerEw and extend the Note
and Security Insirument andeany ﬂ%p@\(ﬂgw mg\isy(notwithstanding anything to
the contrary contained in the Note or Security Ins' mgr%ié%? :

1. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Balance:

Borrower acknowledges that as of the date of the first payment due under this
Agreement, Borrower owes Lender the unpaid balance of $120,404.02 (“Unpaid
Balance"), in additionito the other fees, charges and expenses described in the section
of the Agreement entitied “"Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs." The Unpaid
Balance includes.unpaid principal of $97,339.68, unpaid interest of $12,065.92, escrows
advanced of $5,873.23, and certain unpaid fees of $5,735.40, less $610.21 in suspense

funds.
Borrower acknowledges that $13.3¢ 6 0O c-Unpaid Balance shall'be paid by a new
loan, extended.to Borrower by [ nent of wsing and Urban Pevelopment ("HUD")

according to the terms of HEDLUPart )
memorizglized in a Partial Claim-Promissary Note and Subordinate Mortgage/Deed of
Trust between Borrower and HUD (UL 2artial Claim Docluments"). Borrower shall not
be required to make monthly payments to HUD on the Partial Claim Loan but, rather,
shall repay that amount to HUD accoiding o ihe teims of the HUD Partial Claim
Documents.

After removal of the Partial Claim Loan amount from the Unpaid Balance, the amount
owed by Borrower to Lender under the terms of this Agreement is $107,094.76
("Modified Principal Balance"). Borrower hereby renews, extends and promises to pay
the Modified Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Modified Principal Balance until the full amount of the Modified Principal

Borrgi_uiitiaam
x__

Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12494744 signatory over 4




Balance and the other amounts due hereunder and under the Loan Documents have
been paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents, as
modified by this Agreement. All references in the Loan Documents to "Principal” shall be
deemed to refer to the Modified Principal Balance.

2. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs:

Borrower agrees to remain responsible for payment of allowable costs and fees now due
and owing ("Unpaid Fees and Costs") plus other allowable late charges, costs, fees and
expenses incurred after this Agreement becomes effective (the total sum of which is
referred to as "Fees and Costs"). Borrower agrees and acknowledges that Borrower
received notice of Unpaid Fees and Costs due as of a date certain prior to execution of
this Agreement.

Lender has agreed to postpone the collection of any autstanding Fees and Costs that
are not paid in advance ory i m i Modified Principal Balance. Fees
and Costs not included in evgﬂgm F% nce remain due and owing as part
of the debt securem SE!’ o Ath& d«ent provided in the Loan
Documents and as gﬂ:{ﬂ i m é law. “The outstanding Fees
and Costs remm@mﬁlﬁh kénd hq!ybgfpaid by Borrower, with
interest, 25 permi ijib the Lo ocum erfjore, outstanding Fees and
Costs shali‘be pay q}egﬁﬁeﬁl&%x& %FP&ﬂ]Sr"and shall be secured by the
Security Instrument to the extent provided in the Security Instrument and otherwise
permissible under applicable laws and reguirements.
3. Interest Calculation:

Interest will be calculated at a fixed yearly interest rate of 3.500%.

4. Payment Amouits. Time of Payments and Maturity Date:

a. Borrower acknowledges and agseesyinat Borrower shall, beginning on 11/1/2020,
through the Maturity Date, -,.-~ Da ments of U.S. $480.90 for principal and
interest-and'shall continue -é}’ : ch | ents in accordance with the terms and
conditions setforth in the EG tsLntil the Madified Principal Balance is
paid in full.

b. An escrow account has been -'s..-ﬂ'm.n’?- under the terms and conditions of the Loan
Documents. Borrower will' make an escrow payment each month on each payment
due date. The esciow payiment cuirently is $216.06 per month, which is subject to
change depending on the amounts attributable to taxes, insurance and other escrow
items. The present combined monthly payment and escrow payment will be
$696.96. The escrow payment will be re-analyzed from time to time in accordance
with the terms of the Loan Documents to determine the appropriate escrow payment
amount so that taxes, insurance, and other escrow items may be paid appropriately.
The escrow payment amount will be combined with the monthly principal and interest
payment amount.

Borrwﬂnitiall,i}ugs

=

Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12494744 signatory over 4




¢. The Maturity Date of the Loan is extended to 10/1/2050. If Borrower still owes
amounts to Lender on the Maturity Date, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Maturity Date.

5. Acknowledgment of Pre-Existing Conditions to Loan Modification:
The Borrower acknowledges and agrees this Agreement is subject to the following

conditions, which must exist at the time this Agreement is executed:

a. All payments set forth in the Payment Schedule under the Loan Maodification Trial
Plan Agreement must have been made according to the Payment Schedule;

b. The Property has no physical conditions that will adversely affect the Borrower's
continued use of the Property or interfere with the Borrower's ability to make
payments as required-ander this Agreement; and

c. Thg Borrower (one orDa@&thei@opeﬂy as the Borrower's primary

residence; and

d. The Lender rem Hm ﬂFF}[@IKrEp ne outstanding liens and/or

judgments again
This Document is the prope . o
The Borrower ackn t condxtlons set forth in this
paragraph are no?&gdgﬂgqu@%ibﬁeﬁlg?gﬁiﬁ come null. and void unless
otherwise expressly agreed by Lender in writing. In the event this Agreement becomes
null and void as set forth in this paragraph, Borrower acknowledges and agrees all
provisions of thefLoan Documents shall continue in full force and effect and Lender

shall be under no obligation to medify any provision of the'Lean Decuments under this
Agreement.

6. Place of Payment:

Borrower agrees to make payments at the following address or such other place as the

Attn: Cashiers
P.O. Box 268888

7. Adjustable Rate Loan Provisions in Note:

If the interest rate in the Interest Calculation section of this Agreement is calculated as
provided in the Note, any rate and payment adjustment provisions in the Note will apply.
If the interest rate in the Interest Calculation section of this Agreement is fixed, any rate
and payment adjustment provisions in the Note will not apply.

BorroweLlIpitial Lines

X

Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12494744 signatory over 4




8. Sale or Transfer of Property by Borrower:

a. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or, if
Borrower is not a natural person, any beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without the Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

b. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of the
designated period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

9. Compliance with Loan Documents: N
Borrower represents thaﬁ&ﬁmﬂtnlﬁs described in this Agreement,
Borrower is in full ¢ m ogn Documents and that all of
the representations mﬂm anrmmcuments are true, correct or
satisfied = o Urpgffeciye dalp SIS ATEEMER o perty of

10. Renewa! and Extenblofi: Lake County Recorder!

It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests described in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. Borrower and Lender acknowledge
and agree that the extension, amendment, modification or rearrangement effected by
this Agreement shail.in no manner affect or impair the Noiesor the liens and security
interests securing the Note. The parties mutually agree that the purposes of this
Agreement is to extend, modify, amend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of
the Loan Documents and the |ndebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward all

1.

to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder. Nothing contained herein
shall be deemed to be a waiver by Lender of any terms or conditions of the Loan
Documents as modified by this Agreement. This Agreement shall in no way be deemed
to be a waiver of Lender's rights and remedies by reason of any default by Borrower
under the Loan Documents as herein modified, including without limitation future
payment defaults. Nothing in this Agreement shall constitute an agreement by Lender to

Borrower Injtial Lines

R

Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement “Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12494744 signatory over 4




any future maodification of the Loan Documents and Lender expressly reserves the right
to refuse to agree to any future modifications.

12. Bankruptcy:

If, since inception of this loan through date of this Agreement, Borrower has received a
discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy and there has been no valid reaffirmation of the
underlying debt, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for the
underlying debt by entering into this Agreement. The parties acknowledge that Lender
retains certain rights, including but not limited to, the right to foreclose its interest in the
property under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for
this Agreement is the Lender's forbearance from presently exercising its right and
pursuing its remedies under the Security Instrument as a result of Borrower's default.
The parties agree that if approval of this Agreement by the Bankruptcy Court is required

and not received, this Agrméﬂm@m W and of no further force or effect.

13. Loan Documents Rawdai ts L'

The provisions £§ Loan Documents, as ndec(i)ﬁl this Agicement, shall continue in
full force arid J%d E%E3fifMs Borrower's liability to
Lender underthe Logh@obaieet(]gmyolte@rdeﬁhe Bankiuptcy section of this
Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between this Agreement and the terms of
the Loan Documents, this Agreement shall govern. Nothing in this Agreement shall be
understood or constiued to.be.a novation, satisfaction or release, in whole or in part, of
the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Loan Documents remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender are bound and must
comply with all of the,terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as amended
by this Agreement.

14. Execution of Additional Documentation:

Borrower agrees to make and exeg «p" % uments or papers as may be necessary

or required-fo effectuate the terms nd cond tions of this Agreement, which if approved
and accepted.by Lender, shall #z -?.. to this Agreement and shall bind and

inure to Borrower's heirs, execuft s, and assigns.

15. Miscellaneous:

a. Lender does not, by execution of this Agreement, waive any rights it may have
against any person not a party to the Agreement.

b.

If any court of competent jurisdiction shall declare any provision of this Agreement to be
invalid, to any extent, the remainder of the Agreement shall not be affected thereby
and shall continue in full force and effect to bind the parties.

Borrower Initial Lines
2

Page 6 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 12494744 signatory over 4



c. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in any number of counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute
one and the same Agreement.

d. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state where the Property is

located.

16. Effective Date:

This Agreement is effective upon the execution of this Agreement by Lender and

Borrower.

IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE SIGNING. THE TERMS OF THIS LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE LOAN DOCUMENTS AND ANY EXHIBITS AND

SCHEDULES T .f " THE PARTIES
AND CONTROI Pl wch@sﬁk DERTAKINGS
BETWEEN THE wWiTH RESPECT T ER. Of : TERMS IN
o 11 A B S St .
CONTAINED IN GREE Y El ). THIS LOAN
MODIFICATION ‘EMENT MAY\BEIAMENDED OR CH \ WRITTEN

INSTRUMENT EX .UTEDay nmgﬁgg};rmeyt alég!mzen,\ SIGNEES.

Page 7 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12494744

Borro.y_er Initial Lines

A

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

signatory over 4



,L Q./Mw [0-R22- QoD

ANTHONY L)JONES / DATE

~mite M Jons [6-10. oo
TAMIKA M JONES DATE
Acknowledgement

STATE OF Indiana )
)y ss:
COUNTY OF LAKE

) .

‘ C &e ti1
On the 39\ day o 9 efg;% me, ﬁe undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, personally appeﬂ Txm\rmm JONES, personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis ernce dual(s) whose name(s) is (are)
subscribed to the within W eﬂfy executed the same in
his/her/their capacity(ies), and tEat iﬁeri!gelr sugrﬁhreg on in rument tha.individual(s) or the

ich thé

person upon beh&lf of wh

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

County of Residence: LQ\’L&.

Commission Number: q ' I ’7 OO

ty Commission Expireszm_g-_\_‘_a\bam

PO OO V. W W, W

MONIQUE SHELTON
Notary Public. State of indiana
Lake County
My Commission Expires

March 21, 2026

Notary Publi

Do e, D0elba

Printed name of notary

—~———

Page 8 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12494744



Acknowledgement

STATE OF Indiana )

) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )
EXECUTED AND DELIVERED in my presence:
Witness Signature o %

Q‘ \,U\O/\(? (\Ouﬂhﬂnfzument is

Witness Name

!
On the 429' day of MH&%,&L&M@M, a notary public in and

for said state, personally Appeardd)ihe-sbove-nemes VWHN geifio instrument, who, being
by me duly sworn, did depose and say that helshe knows BORR: R to be the individual(s) described
in and who exec(ted the foreﬂlﬁﬁm%ﬁ%maﬂﬂ ‘present and saw said Grantor
execute the same: and that said WITNESS at the same time subscribed his/her name as a witness
thereto.

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and jofficial seal.

This instrument was prepared by C
that I have taken reasonable care to £
unless required by law, Crystal Faw.

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12494744

. ottt
DERRAH ROYCHELLE YANCY
&\ Notary Pu&!}% State of Indiana

R



LENDER

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

|

Vice President, MidFirst Bank

Chris Weeks

Printed Name

Acknowledgement

STATE OF OKLAHOMA e
| ssl)ocument 18
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA
(%fl‘ OEFICIAL!
gg

On theaz da ﬁore me, the undersig?ed. a notary public in and
for said state, € O who  acknowledged

himselffherselfthernscives to dia ca [Viek Fesident, I‘p@@ﬂ%p !federally chartered savings
association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma'City, OK 73118, and who is personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/herftheir
capacity as Vice President of MidFirst Bank, a federzlly chartered savings associgtion located at 501

N.W. Grand Bivd. Oklahema City, OK 73118, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument, the
individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Canadian

aunty of Residence:

otary Public

Carla Shervill

/ND|
Printed Name of Notary My Commission Expires: ’QMD

ey
SHRLA /%,

o)
T OKLAY
"”"nm"(;:'m\\\“

Page 10 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12494744



Acknowledgement
STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )
EXECUTED AND DELIVERED in my presence:

Unigue Douglae

Witness Name

On theCQZ - i , a notary public in and
for said state, persona trument, who, being
by me duly sworn, did ¢ ividual(s) described in
and who executed il d said LENDER
execute the same; e as a witness
thereto.

<
O 0‘\9
OKLAY
mn‘fk\\““‘“&

Page 11 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 12494744



Exhibit "A"

LOT 68, UNIT 1, IN WOODS PARK, CALUMET TOWNSHIP, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 32,
PAGE 27, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Parcel # 450832402018000001

Tax ID# 450832402018000001

""',/ND.

)
Leriypnsie

Page 12 of the Loan Medification Agreement
Order Number: 12494744



